REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Dates/12/96	Docket No. 960478-TJ
1. Division Name/Staff Name <u>Communication</u>	rs/Howkins PAFF
2. OPR_CHU	
3. OCR	
	ation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange
	sued to CRG International, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24,480.
F.A.C., Records and Reports: Rules Incorpor	
Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach)	separate sheet if necessary)
as shown in Rule 25-22, 104, F.A.C.	mpanies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, or all others. (<u>Match representatives to clients.</u>)
1. Parties and their representatives	(if any)
CRG International, Inc. (11227)	
2. Interested Persons and their repr	resentatives (' any)
6. Check one: Documentation is attache	ed.
Documentation will be pr	royided with recommendation.

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04254 APR 12%

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING